Resolution No. 76 February 19, 2008

Appointing Robert A. Wenzel As County Auditor

The Legislative Search Committee (Chairman Provenzano, and Legislators Lomita, Cahill, R.S. Parete, and Noonan) offers the following:

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the County Auditor's Office for a County Auditor, and

RESOLVED, pursuant to Section 600 of the County Law, Robert A. Wenzel be and he hereby is appointed as County Auditor, at an annual salary of \$68,995.00 effective February 20, 2008, and of which, such appointment and office will expire on December 31, 2008, pursuant to the terms of the Ulster County Charter, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that such appointment shall be effective upon completion of a background check, to be confirmed by the County Personnel Director,

and moves its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: 31 NOES: 0

(Absent: Legislators Decker and Maloney)

FINANCIAL IMPACT: \$60,568.00- BUDGETED SALARY TO YEAR END

0251